RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

ARMAMENT

Page JEt
{Issued with A.L.68)

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLON, PORT, FOR THE CARRIAGE OF
2000 LBS. H.E. BOMB (SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Class
Ref. No. Part No. Crascripuon ';I'?- Sp:lc:i'ﬁf::i:inl:m Sr,oc[r‘ l‘:‘l;f
3 4.5:6 LM
- INSTAI.I.ATION OF OUTBOARD HEAVYY 1 — —
STORES PYLON, PORT, FOR
THE CARRIAGE OF 2000 LBS.
H.E. BOMB (DPrg. No. 10-20 WE
5493) (SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)
20515 [ 10-20 A 6251A PLATE, pylon blanking, assembly {Mod. 5184) (For t — P JEY
) breakdown see sub-section JB)
10-20 A 6209A PYLON; armament stores, Porg, assembly (Mod., 5176) 1 — — 1R
12348 10-20 A 1567 BEARING, bottom, split (2 halves} screw lack i — C I
19021 | 10-20 A 1543 BEARING, front spigot . 1 — C | JE
Attachments for 10-20 A 1543, Bearing —
15893 10-20 PT 537 Bolt, }” BSF, forward . 1 — C |JH
158941 10-20 PT 535 Bolt, | 1 BSF, rear (Lock to DHS 514;‘0) 2 — C |JH
19022 10-20 A 1531 Pad, bearlng 1 — C | IEt
10-20 A 2327A ‘BRACKET, fuzing unit, assembly {For spares use 1 — — | JE1
. 10-20 A 3035A/ND)
14761 | 10-20 A 3035A/ND 'BRACKET fuzing unit, assembly .. 1 — C
- (Spares condition)
Attachments for 10-20 A 2327A, Bracket :—
28DHOI1238 | A25f3E ‘Bolt, }” BSF 1 — C
28D/1008151 | A25/4E Bolt, }* BSF 1 -— cC
18M{1007403 | A27/ET ‘Nut, 1* BSF 2 — C
28W/[5419405 | SP.15/E ‘Washér ... 2 — C
15906 | 10-20 A 2717A BUSH, front spigot, assembly 1 — C | IE
‘Attachmenss for 10-20 A 2717A, Bush :—
18D/9133012 | A25f3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA 1 — C
28D/1007976 | ASA242/4C Boit, 2 BA . 1 — C
218M[9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA 2 — C
17785 | 10-20 A 1569 _BUSH, rear spigot . t — C 1t
:Attachments for 10-20 A 1569 Bush —
28D/1013172 | AS.12425C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — C
28M/9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA 2 — C
12347 1 10-20 A 1711 ;CAP retalriing, serew jack .. . 1 — C | Jel
10-20 A S431A CASTING, plyon, assembly 1 —_ — | =
Co - Spares for =—
28FP{9438596 ; DZUS R.3! RECEPTACLE fastener . 2 — C
10-20 A 2323A 3DIAPHRAGM, rear, assembly (For spares use 1 — — 1 JEt
. © . 10-20 A 3033A/ND)
14746 | 10-20 A 3033A{ND DIAPHRAGM, rear, assembly (Spares condition) 1 — C
Attachments for 10-20 A 2323A, Diaphragm :—
12339 | DHS.901/6CC .Bolt. 2 BA . . o - 2 — C {JE
—_ -DQOR,.fuzing unit access, at trailing edge skin, 1 — —_
C © . group (Drg. No. 10-20 A 2409) (For
) breakdown see sub-section IB}
— 'ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (See sub- -~ — —
' ' section EDE)
A, FRAZER NASH : .
11A/4520 | D.100/17 ‘EJECTOR, RELEASE UNIT Mo. 2, Mk. 1 1 —_— P | JE$
16777 | 10-20 A 3195 EYE-BOLT, lanyard attachment 1 — C | IEt

RESTRICTED




Page JE2
(Issued with A.L.68)

RESTRICTED

ARMAMENT

Sea Vixen

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLON, PORT, FOR THE CARRIAGE OF
2000 LBS. H.E. BOMB (SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Mk. 1

Claf.ls
. o
Rel. No. Part No. . Dexription i |soratanon| Siore | NG
123 4:5°6° LM
10-20 A 1953 FAIRLEAD, 2760 x 2740 % &7 1 LF5.21 LM | JE1
: ' 23 or 26
Attachments for 10-20 A 1953, Fairlead .—
18Dj9133013| A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA 4 -— C
268M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nut, 2 BA | 4 - c
12345 10-20 A 1937 GROMMET 1 — C | )&
16150 10-20 A 306%A JACK, screw, ejeccor unit a\sser‘nbl;-'r (For break- 1 —_ P | JEt
: down see sub-section })B)
— LEADING. EDGE SKINNING DETAILS, 1 - —
' . GROUP (Drg. No. 10-20 A 1727}
Spares for :—
13348 | 10-20 A 2315A BRACKET, fuzing unit, assembly (For break- 1 e C JIE1
: " down see sub-section JB)
28E[9428425 ( A5.2294/2 CLIP, cable stowage 1 — C
13344 | 10-20 A 2319 fDIAPHRAGM fuzing wunit 1 - C [JE1
10-20 A 1735ND DFAPHRAGM, leading edge (For spares use 1 — — { JE1
C 7 10-20 A 2675ND)
14148 10-20 A 2675ND ‘DIAPHRAGM, leading edge (Spares condition) 1 — cC
12381 | 10-20 A 1743A/ND -DOOR, access, assembly 1 — C I
“Attachments for 10-20 A 1743A}ND Door —_
28D/1007975 | AS.124211C Bolt, 2 BA . " — C
28D/1007976 | AS.1242/4C Bole, 2 BA ... 7 — C
10-20 A 1753A/ND :D:OOR,Efuzing test, assembly {For spares use 1 — — | JE1
Co 10-20 A 2673AIND)
14150 | 10-20 A 2673A/ND -DOQR, fuzing test, assembly (Spares condition) 1 — C
) {For breakdown see sub-section IB}
10-20 A 1889 "LABEL,: engraved ™ Cocking Test — Fuzing 1 L.72 LM | JEt
o Test,” etc., 20 SWG
28M/11957 | AGS.20071C/1 .NUT, anchor, 2 BA 1 — c
28M/9993192 | AGS.2009/C/1 'MUT, anchor, 2 BA 7 e C
ZsoF FErEe | 10-20 AEA;ND ‘PANEL,; fuzing unit, access, assembly {For 1 — < | A
- breakdown see sub-section JB)
28FF{94385%6 | DZUS R.34 :RECEPTACLE fastener, fuzmg test door 2 — c
13345 10-20 A 231 ‘RIBLET, front 1 — C | JEI
:Atfachments for 10-20 A 232‘[ Rlblet -—
28D/8346 | AS.1248/8C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH Nyt, 2 3A 2 — C
10-20 A 2313 ERIjBLET,- leading edge (For spares use 10-20 A 1 — — | JE
D © 3039ND}
147621 10-20 A 303%ND ‘REBLET; leading edge (Spares condition} 1 — C
10-20 A 2353A/ND “SKIN, spot-welded, assembly (For spares use | 1 — — | JE1
: - 10-20 A 3037A/ND)
14774 | 10-20 A 3037A/ND ‘SKIN, spot-welded, assembly 1 — —
: . (Spares condition)
12349 | 10-20 A 1723 NUT, inner sleeve, screw jack 1 — C |JET
15907 | 10-20 A 3075 NUT, pylon retining, scraw jack 1 — C | JEl
fﬂﬂ:ﬁw; e ’ b < S s
Y ﬂ :f A0 30 4 1781 E—-r‘
m;ahq‘}d‘)'\ ns AﬂA'!Jrl:r“ : : - : - Fl l‘:
2RO TS + ik 4 =
RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

ARMAMENT

Page JE3
{Issued with A.L72)

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLON, PORT, FOR THE CARRIAGE OF
2000 LB. H.E. BOMB (SPECIAL ORDER ©ONLY)

Clafss
Ref. No. Part Nao. : Descriptian sp’:c‘ié‘;::"‘iln St?::e T};‘
t .23 458 L
— ‘PANEL AND DOOR, GROUPF {Drg. No. 10-20 —_ —
A 6305) (Mod. 5165)
10-20 A 6331AND PANEL, c'w hinged door, assembly (For 1 — -— | JEt
breakdown see sub-section JB)
28FP/9438596| DZUS R.3} RECEPTACLE, fastener, for panel 9 — C
12364 | 10-20 A 1689 PIN, locking, inner sleeve and nut, screw jack ... 2 — C { Kl
10-20 A 2501 PLATE, cover, engraved ' Manual jock,” 14 SWG 1 L.72 LM | JE1
163581 10-20 A 3107A PLATE, locking, screw jack, assembly 1 -— C | JE1
10-20 A 6217A PLATE, sole, assembly 1 -_ — | JEt
Spares for :—
15905| 10-20 A 2853 BLOCK, rubbing .. . — JE1
Attachments for 10- 20 A 2853, Block —
28D/1007468 | AS.1242(3B Buolt, 4 BA . — C
28M10327 | AGS.2002/B/1 Nut, 4 BA . — c
“Attachments for 10—20 A 6217A Plate —
28D007700] A26/3E _Bolt, i BSF — C
18D12127451 AS.1242/3G Bolx, '{g;” BSF ... - C
28D/1212746 | AS.1242/4G -Bolt, " BSF ... - C
13337 | 10-20 A 24954 -PLATE, spring, manual lock cover, assembly —_ C | et
‘Attachments for 10-20 A 2495A, Plate :—
28D!9140203 | AS.1246(3C Bolt, 2 BA —_ C
26DL/15350 1 DHS.447,25 “Ferrule ... . —_ c |
— PLUG, blanking, air, group... — —_—
28P9527619 | SP.9O;CT PIN, split (SP.9,.-’CB) —_ C
28F)1011816 | AGS.1140/F PLUG, nipple, §” BSP - C
28F[8011822] AGS.904(F SLEEVE, outer, 1" BSP .. —_ c
10-20 A 1755A1 'RIBLET trailing edge, bottom, assembly, (For —_ — | K
: . spares use 10-20 A 2671A/ND)
141477 10-20 A 2671A/ND RIBLET trailing edge, botcom, assembly (Spares — c
' condition) {For breakdown see sub-
) : section IB}
'Attachmencs for 1020 A 1755A/1, Riblet :—
1141| DHS.365{1C ‘Bolt, 2 BA — C 1 JE1
1792| DHS.365/3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA - — c 1|
28D/1011238| A25/3E ‘Bolt, ” BSF — <
10-20 A 1773A ‘RIBLET, tranlmg edge, top, assembly {For break- -_ — 1 JE1
o . down see sub-section JB)
— :SERVICING SAFETY BREAK, GROUP (Drg. — -
' . No. 10-20 A 2801) (See sub-section
. )
17331 [ 10-20 A 3203A SHOE blanking. assembly {Drg. No. 10-20 4 6239) — C | ¥
: . Spares for :—
10-20 A 2843ND SEAL, rubber (Make from standard section — LM | JE1
: 1.332 {Ref. No. 26FNj1829)
10-20 A 2841ND STRIP, retaining seal, 22 SWG L72 LM ! JE1
Attachments for 10-20 A 3203A, Shoe i~
28D/1214091 | AS.1242;2C ‘Bolt, 2 BA . — C
28M/10288 | AGS.2001/CH ‘Nut, 2 BA . - C
285'7002444 | A33/C14 Screw, 2 BA -_— C
10-20 A 2329ND SKIN, trailing edge, 18 SWG L.73 LM | JE
12344 | 10-20 A 1725 'SLEEVE, inner, screw jack ... —_ C |1

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page JE4

{lssued with ALT2)

ARMAMENT

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLON, PORT, FOR THE CARRIAGE OF
2000 LB. H.E. BOMB (SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

Chf“
Rel, No. Part Ma. : Oeicription Sp?c.ilﬁ.c:it::m S:zre 15‘;"
123 456 LM,
10=20 A 2687 SPIGOT, rear .. —_ — | $E1
Attachments for 10-20 A 2687 Spigot —_—
12350 | 10-20 A 1533 Nut, ring - —_ C | E
12351 | 10-20 A 1529 Washer, Ioc_kmg —_ c | JEt
15998 | 10-20 A 3091 SPOOL. hoist —_ C | JE1
‘Attachmeénts for 10-20 A 3091 Spool f—
28M[9452621 | AZIINT Nut, * BSF . —_ C
28W9419491 | SP16/N Washer ...~ .. — C
10-20 A 5551ND WASHER. lnner sleeve nut, 3*10 ofd x 27-50 ifd _— — | JE1
' *.005 - *-008 thick
15475 | 10-20 A 3047 — C |JE

_W_AS_I-IER, _tab. eye-bolt ...

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Yixen Mk, |

Flate JE.I
i
SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION
QF ITEMS MARKED THUS — 3% l
!
10. 2043075 I0.20A3107A
10.2041637 10. 2041725 10. 2041711 :
N 10. 2041567
£ 10.2085551N D 10.20 42687 :f
ot 10.20A1723 o !
10. 2041689 1G.20 A1533 i
102041953 -

10.20A1529
I0.20PT537  10.20AI543_ 10.20PT535 . ;
10 2041531 !

1020454314

K. 20830604 — \\
(020817734 %
10.204309)

ERSZEIF NASH / BHS. 801/6CC
OOI7 -

| 10.204 23234 %
0. 2042501

IO 20A23274 %

—~110.20A2329ND
/102042353 AND #

-l 10.20M75541 %
102041889 —__

=7) DHS.365/1C
./ DHS 365/3C

10. 2041569
(é&___,_,_qo.zomo‘w
r%,dpo.zonsnos

v |
10.20A6331 AIND. |

IO.20#J
1727

10.20A24954
DHS. 4d47/25

|

|

1020462174 |
10.2042853 ,

10,204 27174
I0.20A625EA

1020432034
A

ID2OAB4IND . 102042841 ND'
s .

PYLON 4RMAMENT STORES, PORT ASSY.
102046200

e e e - .

JE.I EQUIPMENT SPECIAL OPERATIONAL JE.|
OUTBOARD HEAVY STORES PYLON, PORT, FOR THE CARRIAGE "™
OF 2,000 LBS. H.E. BOMB (SPECIAL ORDER ONLY)

RESTRICTED




This file wa downﬂj’~ oy WS
from the BITFM Library. |

. |

Link: scottbouch.com/Zrtfm B

Pleage see site for usage terms,
and'more aircraft documents:—

y



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

